5	 The Board of Directors of the Company has approved at their 226th Board Meeting held on 12th February, 
2018, the appointment and remuneration of M/s. DGM & Associates, Cost Accountants, the Cost Auditors 
to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2018-19 at a remuneration of 
`1,45,000/- (Rupees one lakh forty-five thousand only) per annum plus out of pocket expenses at actuals and 
applicable taxes, if any.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 
Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the Members of the Company.

[...]

are being followed by the Company.

Total number of women employees as on 31st March, 
2018 were as follows :

Executive ¨ 07 (seven)
Non-unionised Supervisor ¨ 03 (three)
Staff ¨ 41 (forty-one)
Subordinate Staff ¨ 55 (fifty-five)
Plantation Worker ¨ 6525 (six thousand five 

hundred twenty five)
Total number of Women 
employees

¨ 6631 (six thousand six 
hundred thirty one)

[33]	 PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT AT 
WORKPLACE

In accordance with the provisions of the Sexual 
Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 

Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, the Internal 
Complaints Committee has been constituted and the